& waAR DEPARTMENTE
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Form 8 W-4A WASHINGTON

Date 4-14- 33
SUBJECT: Information rcquired for the Ccmctericl Divicion. 7 X ’b\—
Tos Office of The Adjutant General, orld Var Division, Vashington, D. C.

1 It is requested that the iteiss checked below be coupleted:
\fa': Surname ANDERSON‘ B ¢/b ‘e, Date of death 10/18/1918 4'@ ’ &
P. Christian name &85 W, v i@, Couse of death KIA :‘j/

0% Serial number 3824383 3 3 1/‘3751 Date of discharge

de hanlc at time of death Fvb d"kj_;]. Place of death ﬁ&«f;@é«&(f%/
g, Organization Co. A, 312 1, Pl ce of burial WW
r)
f. L ?rr_ency a‘g‘es lﬂ/ Date enlisted——— Inducted é 2552
i ﬂm @J' %
mg P e of e,-n-t—ar 1116uct10n
ne List of organizations with vhich he scrved degcﬁ ff/ %I/@d{ 3/"2 A%
ne/All renks held during service dﬂ‘#
: BODY DRSCRIPTION
4. Age at enliatmento?‘/"é c. Height SR 7 e, eight /57
/
bs Color of hair dg¢ Shoe size 2£2£E £+ Fractures M

DENTAL CHARTS

At Camm By Local Board

BT Bld a2 L LS 2 NANA SEN 6 B 8’?)(54.521 12 S db a7 18
Upper right Upper left ) Upper right Tpper left
8% 6B a3 Sl - 1 2803 4 B5E6NT B g7 6564321 123435678
Lower right Lowcr left Lover right Lower left

Stateincnts of Comrades

28 /654 For The Quar ta,r'na.ste,r Cbneral

E.K.Vail RH‘“ WACE D WAD DIV

VUV,
APR 16 1931 W 7‘%7/



® - |

WAR DEPARTMENT

OF®ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RePLY reEFer To QM agéﬂ_ July 9, 1932

Anderson, Gust W, (MA-U)

Mrs, Emma Anderson,
Box 123,
Dunnell, Mirmm.

.Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Eurcpe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

» Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this ig the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPEORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and gatisfactory accommodations For the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage.” PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during theé years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a ¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)




» ' ®

QU 293 A<M ; ' * Maroh 16, 1952.
Anderson, Gust W. (MA«U) M

Yre. Emma Axdderson,
Box 123,
Dunnell, Minn.
Dear Madams

Reference is made to correspondence forwerded you from this office

 relative to a pilgrimage to the cemeteries of FKurope in honer of your son, the

late Private Gust W. Anderson. In reply to a questionnaire you advised that

~ you did not desire to make a pilgrimage during the summor of 1932,

While it is regretted to advise that the romains of your son have not

been located and you will understand no grave ean be shown you as that of your

son, there is more then an even chence that his remains have boen recovered and,

lacking means of identifiocation, been interred in the Meuse-Argonne Amertean
Cemotery in France under a oross inscribed: "Here Rests in Honored Glory an

. American Soldier Kmown but to God." The name of your son, together with the

nomes of other veterans who lost their lives in this seotion and whose remains
have not been located, will be inseribed in the memoriel chapel now under con-
struction in the Meuse-Argonne American Cometery. UWhile the names will not be
inseribed by the coming summer, tho itinerery prepared for the mnthors end

'ﬂidawa of 'bhuo heroes will include a visit to this cemetery.

It 13 noted you previously leat,ed your health was poor, and you are
agsured that should you make a pilgrimage every consideration will be given
your phys:.on.l condition at ell times. Properly qualified personnel to ocare
for your eomfort and needs will be provided and doctors and nurses will be
available. During the past two years maay mothers who were in poor health and
of advanced age made the pilgrimage and appeared to have benefited by the sea
air and the amnont care they received.

: In view of the foregoing, it is believed that you will experience
no difficulty in maling the jowrney and it is sincerely hoped you will recon-
sider and decide to make a pilgrimsge this summer. In the event you decide %o
male the journey, it is requested that you notify this office at the earliest
practiceble date in order that arrangements may be made for you. You are
assured that all necessary exponses will be borne by the Government, and
everything possible for your comfort and welfare will be provided.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corpe,
VB \ Allllﬁlﬂt.
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'WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M dugust 11, 1831

Anderson, Guat Ve £vis (Lo~} u

M Lre. Lmw Andoraon,
1 Box 1£3,
i Dupnell, hinuesotn

‘
4

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
tHe cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,
(7 o
2 ®  Competent personnel w111 be provided to care for the
mothere aﬁh widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until thetr return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
neceqsitiéﬂ will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a g}lgrimage you are assured everything possible will
be dche forryour care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom,

\'j
).

-~
Ay

: Your name 15 being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should. you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932} it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N QM 293 A=M " June 9, 1031
BTSN TGSt~ Fv—Pvts (MAT) M

Mrs. Rmme Anderson,
Box 123,
Dunnell, Minnesota.

Dear Madam:

| Arrangements are now being made for éonducting piigfimagéé .
: during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisiens
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
—tions for_steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
COmust be mﬁée by this office not later than August lst of this year,
81}'6 is thereforelesired that you answer the question below by writing '
either of*Ine words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

‘followinggthe q&ation.

: o As goon as you have answered the question, please sign your
| name and neturrt@®his sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires @ po%ge. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential. .

O . : e
| % This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did ntt make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
\ 1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

g

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 n
' Write answer héyé:

L

B — P L * M . ~

Sign here




Q¥ 293 AM
Anderson, Gust W. Pvb. 1232-U M : Jamary 3, 193l.

¥rs. Emne Anderson,
Box 1233,

Dunnell, Mimn.
Dear Hadam:

In order that the records of this office may
be ecomplete and correct, it is reguested that you advise
vﬁuthor. or not the late Private Gust W. Anderson was
merried, and is survived by a widow. If so, kindly fur-
nish her name and address.

For your convenience in ropiying. there is
inolosed herewith a self-addressed envelope whioch requires
e no postage.

' ' For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
c‘”“"ﬂ QG 'l m.
Aseistant.




i 293 A
Anderson; Gust We 1232<U B Pute

Ostobor 13, 1930,

Krs+ Emmn Andorsong
Box 128;
Dunmell, Hnns

Doar Mndam

A roply has not béen roceivod to office latter of redont
date rolativo to tho p;lgrinmgo to tho cometoriocs of Europo, avtho e
izod by tho Act of Congross of X reh 2, 1929, as améndod Moy 16, 1930

The rocords of this offico show thot'you hro thc mother
of the docoasod veteran nomod above and in ordgr that plons may bo
completod for conduoting tho pi rimiges in 1951 it is requcstod you
" omswor the following questions by £illing out blanks loft therefor
and roturn tho lottor to this offioo in tho onélosod onvolopo whieh
requircs no pesinge.

Do, you dosiro to make this pilgrimnge?|

Z2» Do you dosire to makeo tho pilp;rimage
. in tho calondar yoar | I

 Fons
4o Do you sponk English?

B._ Whot other languago do y

For Thoe Quartermastor Geonercl:

Vory truly youwrs,

: : A, D, HUGJM
Bnolss Gaptain, Q. M. Gorpa
Act : Assistant,
Amondment
Bavolope

30/150



! IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

L

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENBRAL
WASHINGTON

Avugust 4, 19230
Anderson, Gust We Pvtes 1232 ¥ wl *°

.

Yrs, Ema Anderaon,
bBax 123,
Dunnell, Minn,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the nothor , of -
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your ‘ Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language 40 you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

~ A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope - Assistant.
Act

Amendment; .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY reEFER To QY 293 A-C .
Anderpon, Gugt W. « 1232 » U=l Juns 2¢, 1930,

¥rs, Drme Andergon,
Box 123,
Dumnell, Hinn,

Dear Hadoms
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

.1, Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

7y

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the deceagsed survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If 80, give her name and address:
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.




Form 8 W-A ’1\ WAR DEPARTMENT
N\ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON N o7
s

i

SUBJECT: Infornation rocquired for Cericterial Division.

TO: The Adjutent General of the Ary, World War Dl‘V’lSlon, Washington, De. C.

o
A"

1. It is regquested t t/thé items checked below be completeds:

a. Surname f '-LQA/.LM/'* “h. Date of death ‘0 ﬂ/!

Christian name éEA Mt (/U I,/ i. Authority. v
W7 {5 2
Serial number “ -'-; '3 5/€ause of doath /(‘L ‘
oS w: ‘

s
- Organization @0 L ’-2, Ql mace of death r//f
Rank 7[9’“1 / AL lﬁce of burial ¢ 4

Fteos fove dp b i rre|Fotloce)
f._Emorgency Address— I/l /22  @wDeto of UISCHATEC
Ath ¥i 1/ )., fevt
g~ Flace of m*h“mﬂt or 1nducf3.0n ﬂﬂ:e of cnlistment_ .,

/7 7
G2 22T wiAlrivaclef, JPlehe 12 i
7/ ‘o’./DE;te of induction \Serwvé - 2.5 S/ 72

€s

7
vP. List of organizations with which he seorved
//_,,¢, f// ;q../Ranks held O?/ y
> s
[BeDY DESCRIPTION
a. Age at enlistmon%,g/;ﬂ/; //7‘/ d. Height 3 L7
: — -
b- ShOO Size ?* ﬂ—: v’(’r Ce ‘:fcight ‘/ ‘5 ,/:,-'7 Fd
. Cc. Color of hair/&'J.A' ¢l £ f. Fracturcs or broaks / « et
. L
LPENTAL CHARTS
mamp N {*'_'1 %Loca.l Board
a7 N54321 12545879, 4, ve7ks4321 12845678
Upper right Upper loft 'i@‘{ig; A/ 1 ' Upper right Upper left
: L W
187664521 12845678 , __§; '’87654321 12345675“.‘"“\
Lowecr right Lower left 4 -(-é,#) Lower right Lower 1eftj§ \
. \ ". IF ,% l‘
A ) $. Ly . |
\ & ! For The Quartcrmastor Gonerals
" 74157 W SRR \N e RN

al Lo5 ,'--..\v' _ ’
o W A AN X W// A g b
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293 -~ A4Auderson, Gus W,

FILE UNDER NO. Co. MAM, B12th Inf, August 16, 1926,
INDEX SHEET
SYNOPSIS

Re: Furnishing headstones

The QUG. advises that investigation is being conducted towards locating
grave of soldiers named herein. Will appreciate any assistance you can give
in the matter.

RFBZE

Coe Ae, 312th Inf,.

Jjsw

InsTrRUCTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index

sheet and then destroyed. 80612
g. .59. OIIE"'IYI';SJGI. (01d Form 489) GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFicH

Revised July 26, 1018



EurorPEaN HOTEL.

- FIFTH AND CEDAR STS.

W L).%m}twmmj_ wodbs wafm 0N

DA

I“J.JUOU'\ «5‘,{/‘&_

/S?’m;m; e
(= JVAY 2 o ("~ d

e M:lRm‘ANLH Lj(nf,f\u,h C’W




QI 293 AuC

Anderson, Gus W. Pvt.

00s A, B1Zth Infs | April 26, 1926

Mr, Arthur G. Prlolkson,
84 Iytton Flace,
st. MI, m.

Doayr Sir:e

y The Quartermester Generzl desires ¥ou to be informed thet en in-
vestigetion is being conducted with' & view towerds locating the greve of
the scldier narmed abeove. '

To assist in the matter, this office will apprecieste your furnish-
ing &s much of the following informatior @3’ possible:

(a) Place of burial,
(b) leture of wounds,
(c) Kind of grove; land marks, .
(d) A sketch, showing the buriel ploce,
(e) Nares of those poldiers buried in adjoining groves,
(f) Newe of Chaplein conducting the hurial,
(2) Any other dato which you think misht assist in
the identificoetion,’

For your reply, you may use the irclosed envelope which requires
no postege, /

i : Very truly yours,

P ; ! L. We REDINGEN,

/,{' Major, Q.M.C.p
1 inmel. [ ( / Assistant,
envelope ( b
! P4
\ o

25/209/ARK



QN 293 A<Q

Anderson, Gus W Prte
Gos A, 512th Inf, Aprik 26, 1926

Mr, Welter Dobrats,
466~22nd Bl.;
Milwaukes, Wisconsin

Dear 9irs

The Quartermoster General derires you to be irformed thet en inw
vestigetion is heing corducted with a view towerds locating the greve of
the soldier named above." -

To asegist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnisha-
ing es much of the following informatior as possible: -

Place of burial,

Nature of wounds,

Kind of greve; lamd merks,

A sketch, showing the buriasl ploce,

Names of those soldiers buried in sdjoining greoves,
Naice' of Cheplein conducting the hurial,

Anyother data which you think might assist in

the identification.

TN SN N TN AT S
(=g o0 o
S N

— e

For your reply, you may usé the irclosed ervelope whigh requires
nc postage.

Very truly yours,

Le W, REDINGTON,
HB-JDP. QOHQO'OO
1 M. ’ Asesistant,.

28/209/ARK




]
. Q;‘J“. 293 ;I—C
Anderson, Gue W. Pri, ' : ‘ -
Gos Ay Bl2th Infy Aprll 26, 1926

Mr, Mathew Engel 4
Mixmeapolis, Minn,

Deay Sir:

The QUarterrvster General desires you to be informed th°t NI &
vestigetion ie being conducted with e view towarde loc ating the greve of
the soldisr narmed ahcve.

To &s3sist in the matter, tklu of:1cn will appreciate your furnish«
ing @s muech of the followlnr informatior ‘as nOs*lblB.

{z) Place of burisl,

(b) Nature of wounds,. '

(c) Kind of grove; lend marks,

(d) A sketch, ghowing the burisl ploce,

(e) Names of those soldiers buried in cdjoining gZreves,
(f) Newe of Cheplain conducting the buriel,

(2) Any other dete which you think pight assist in

the identificetion.

For your reply, you ray use the irclosed ervelope which requires
no postage.

‘ Very truly yours,

L. W. REDINGEON,

m ory Qells Oug
1 1nol, Assistant.

onvel ope

25/209/ARK



: }';I: 293 ;L-C

Ande¥son, Gus W, Pvt,
Co. 4y S12th Inf, April 26, 1928

¥r, Hormam P, Babold,
- 849 South Ave.,
dyracuse; N, Y.

Dear Bir,

The Quarterméster Genersl descires you to be informed that an ina
vestigetion is being conducted with 2 view towsrds locating the grave of
the soldier nemed abcove.

To-npssist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnisha-
ing &s wuch of the following informeiion es pessible:

(2) Place of burieal,
§b),Kature of wounds,

c; Kind of greve; lesnd merks, | . :
{d) A sketch, showing the buriel plece,

(e) Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining groves,
(f) Newe of Cheplein conducting the burizl,

(e)

Any other data which you think might sssist in
the identificotion. '

For your reply, you may use tha irclosed ervelope which reguiras
ne postage.

Very truly youre,

| ke jor, L, 0., o R
1 ingl. . Assistant, ‘
amvolope / <i il \J LA

L. ¥, REDINGTON, W‘:{

25/209/ARK



oM 293 AZS

Anderson, us V. Pri,
Go. A, Z18th Inf, | April 26, 1926

Mr, Milton A, Eberle,
- 831 B, Bth 8t,,
8t M. Minmn,

Daey Sirs

- The Quartermester General desires vou 10 bhe informed thet an in
vestigetion is being cornducted with & view towords locating the greve of
the soldier ramed abeove.

To essist in the matter, this office will appreciate your furnish.
ing @s much of the following infermation as possible:

) Place of burizl,

) Hature of wounde, :

Kind of greve; land marks, :

A cketch, showing the buriel plaoce,

Names of those soldiers buried in adjoining greves,
Neie of Cheplein corducting the huriel, _

Any other data which you think might sssist in

the identificotion.

o' ™

TN SN TN NN N N
R o a0

For your reply, you may use the irclosed envelope which requires
no postages

Very truly. youre,

Lo We REDINGPON, gg‘;”
' ' Mo jor, Null0e, ‘
2 inal. _ ~ Assistant, .
enval opo - o oy
\ 1, 8
Ny
“'-‘;‘-.- \E:) ?‘*
'@-p: b g

25/209/ARK






ROUTING SLIP
l¥ail & Records Branch
CFFICE COF THE QUARTERMASTER GEVERAL
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Chief Clerk
" Administrative Div.
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War Planning, Liaiscn Cff.
Training Div.
Personrel Service (Chief)
Supply Service (Chief)
Administrative Div.
Surplus Property Div.
Subsistence Div.
Misc. Supl. Div.
C. & E, Div,
Requisition Reg. Sec.
Planning Div.
Construction Service (Chief)
Admiristrative Div.
Real Estete Div.
Enginearing Dive
Planning Div.
Construction Q.M.
Transportation Service, (Chief)
Administrative Div.
Rail Transport Div.
Kotor Trensport Div,
Water Trensport D

1 iV'
fnimal Dr. Trans. DixXf. -
Planning Div. C:fii;”’

Remount Service.

Previous Record Charged

Previous Record Attached.

86,/89/ARK



M7 A

lst Ind. WW-mfk-5-3

War Dept. 4.G.0., April 15, 1926. T0 - The Quartermaster General,
Washington, D.C,

The records of this office show the following information with
reference to the items listed below in the case of Gus W. Anderson,
Army serial number 3,384,373,Private, Company A, 312th Infantry:

(2) The dental charts show:teeth missing,upper right No. 6.

(b) None on file.

(¢) Wot of record.

(d) There is no Chaplain's burial report on file in this case.

(e) The following men were members of Company A, 312th Infantry
at the time of Pvt. Anderson's death:

Private Walter Dobratz, 456-22nd Street, Milwaukee, Wisc.

) Arthur C. Erickson, 54 Lytton Place, St. Paul, Minn.

"  Milton A. Eberle, 631 E., 5th St., St. Paul, Minn.

) Mathew Engel, 2202 Penn Ave,, North, Minneapolis, Minn.
Corporal Herman P, Eabold, 849 South Ave,., Spracusegq New York.

By order of the Secretary of VWar:

A0 17

tant General;




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO

Anderson, Gus We Pvie

Co. A, 312th Infantry April 8, 1926

SUBJECT: Investigation.

16 s T The Adjutant General,
Washington, D. C,

l. To assist this office in an investigation being insﬁituted to
locate the grave of the soldier named above, it is recuested that you
furnish as much of the following information, as possible;

a) Local Board and Mobilization dental charts,
(b) Any comrades statements on file as to the death
and burial place.
(c] Places of death and burial, if of record,
(d) Chaplain's burial report.
(e) Names and addresses of 10 men who were with his organization
at the time of his death on Getober i8, 1918.

For The Quartermaster General:

L. W. REDINGTQON,
m.‘jor’ Q. :ﬁ”—.. c. 9
Assistant.

26/180/5Ys



Anjerson, Gus WaiPrhe A-c
0. A, 312th Infantry April 8, 1926

SUBJZECT: Investigation.

T0: The Adjutant General, .
: Washington, D. C.

1. To.assist this office in an investigation being instituted to
locate the grave of the soldier named above, it is recussted that you
furnish as' much of the follewing information, as possibles

(a) Local Board and iobilization dental charts,
(b) Any comrades statements cn file as to the death
and burial place.

(c) Places of death e BUC iak, wib bﬁﬁem% his organization
at Eag))a tdbaplainty bunial kepokte or 18, 1916,

Names and addresses of

For The Quartermasier General:

maorigg.tn' Cesp gs

Ver

26/180/EYS



100053

GRS Form 121a \ . File No,
. cgw% % DI T'S;“LON
ST

Qctober 13, 1921

MEMO FOR:
Cards Department,
N
,CASE OF;

Company "A" 312th Infaniry
ORGANIZATION {01d)

ANDERSON, #3334373 Gus W. -, Pvi,
(Neme )

Correcticti or addltlonal data cthanges as shown below have been made on the Registra-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organizationh Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

" FILE NO, De.te Place F-1A No.
SURNAME Orig. D-
SERIAL NUMBER 1s4,Reb. D-
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS Gust W. _ 2nd Rob. D-

RANK 3rd Reb. D-

DATE OF DEATH 10-13-18

CAUSE OF DEATH  K/A Added

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
date and data correcting previous information)

BY: DS DOdSOﬂ,

Ad justment Section,

(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization

File Card:,//

By 4
$/3324 /LiL




Reference:

FROM:

TO:

SUBJECT:

AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES

HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

R. H, Gearhart, Jr., Sanior Chaplain, Hdgrs. 78th Diviaion,

Ameriean E,F,

Private Gus W, Anderson, Co., A, 312th Infantry,

Ameriecan E.F,

In reply te your letter of inguiry, dated February 17,

Mareh 19, 1919,

"Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.

E-J
)]

I beg to advise that there is no record of the abeve
mentioned soldler at these headquarters,

By direction

(Enclosures-G,R,S,:)

‘10"3’
MBD=-dn

.004,5)

per

CHARLES C, PIERCE,
Lieut,.-Colonel, QMC, AEF

MAURICE B. DIX,

Captain, American Red Cross,
Representative assigned te
Graves Registration Service,




/ ':1‘.': £ »
TO:w REGIS"RATION QN\,P 3RS " NUMBER v oy

TROM = ‘ DATE: _/m _’

Please furnish information as indicated below regarding the following soldier:

NAME /4 A ' LELS O N ) ,,\_‘jf,‘ S }' ]/ NUHMBER _,37.,.'_"{ 7 7 J / E
RANK P 7 ORGANIZATION ﬁ A _;,{__;/,x L
N0 & QUESTICN REPLY”

1] ~1l+s{ Do particulars of soldier
2 Ziven above agree with Records?
[

2| Date of Death.

r ;
3+ |Cause and place of death. {
44| Number of Casualty Cablegran, }
/,' 5. | Date buried.
/ {
- 6. | Grave Location. '
(a) Complete record required. \
(b) Name of-Cometery—or Com- |
mune only required. |£
7«1 Who reported burial? r
7
(/’8, Has report been confiried by g
G.R.5? 1

‘,_ “‘“l

A 9. | Report as to Grave Markers

110. | Report as to Indentification

,Vil. Who is nearest relative?

Tazs.

12. | Has N/R been notified?
(Give Date)
A
13. | Report “the exact position of
your inguipy on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

14, | What is the Photograph ilo?

N.B. All Préper names to be
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.,

7y Card




LT A S
, ‘ . ‘ /, HEADQUARTERS 787" DIVISION ‘ /f{ éfi\ 5/@1 \/’
<

SENIOR CHAPLAIN

5 February 17, 1919,
o s

RS

FROM: R, H, GEARHART Jr, Senior Chaplain,
TO: - Chief of Graves Registration Service.
SUBJEC‘I‘: - Information concerning Pvt, Gus W, Anderson, 3334373,

1. Pvt, Gus W, Anderson 3334373, Co, A. 312th Infaniry
has been carried as missing since October 18th, 1918.

2. It is reported that Pvi., Anderson was seen in a dressing
station on October 19th with a severely wounded leg.

3, Further than this no information has bsen secured from
any source whatever, It is requested that if G.,R,5, Office has any inform-
ation concerning the burial of this man that they would transmit it-to this
office,




CQDE BLIP /’
SHT B o, OrF \/
HEADING HEADING COLE COPE
NAVF. /f/ h -.T' A1 : /</’: 3 ¢ ‘/’3?4 f;“i X
e i JF . CIMETERY /2 B 2 4 1 e
BURTED GRAVE 2
» ROW 2
G DS S BTOCK 1
STATE 7 A« yid ‘ 1 J 8 ST
RANK LA r/ . i, o
_ DIVISION T 2 oA
ORGANIZATION L 3 _:3 )
AR L 17 il /
MARTTAL e 1 >
NAME /' 21 f‘) At g C{ f; 3 7 97[ L4
y (éjf A STATE :77‘6_1. N 2 A
RESIDENCE oWy /Mg AT . W7
ey 188 _ormy Aaliiii itiaed 3 W X ¥
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RACE 3
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AT }
HEATTH /e L ¥ ?Vg 3 2
NO. OF SONS i
DATE OF MO, 1
TRIP YR, o \
AGCEPTANCE i 1 “ t(/k
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M
Anderson, Gust W, (MA-U)

July 9, 1932

Mrs. Emma Anderson,
Box 123,
Dunnell, Minn,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money alleowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

. In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations Ffor the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question, When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster Generaltr

¥

Very truly yours,

[
(a
1}

k"

CHAS. W. DIETZ,

N\ Captain, Q. M. Corps .f;
2 Encls. W ~ Assistant. i
L {
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332 ()7, — \

(Write answer here)




QM 298 A<M g March 16, 1932.
Anderson, Gust W. (MA~U) M

Mres. Emma Ardderson,
Box 128,
Dunnell, Minn.

Dear Madam:

Reforence is made to correspondence forwarded you from this office
relative to a pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope in honor of your son, the
late Private Gust W. Anderson. In reply to a questiomnaire you sdvised that
you did not desire to make a pilgrimage during the summer of 19352.

While it is regretted to advise that the remains of your son have not
beon located and you will understand no grave can be shown you as that of your
son, there is more than an even chance that his remeins have been recovered and,
lacking means of idemtificstion, been interred in the Meuse-Argonne Amerdcan
Cemetery in France under o cross inscribed: "Here Rests in Honored Glory an
American Soldier Known but to God." The name of your son, together with the
names of other veterans who lost their lives in this seotion and whose yemains
have not been located, will be insoribed in the memorial chapel now under con-
struction in the Meuse-irgome Americen Cemetery. While the names will not be
insoribed by the coming summer, the itinerary prepared for the mothers and
widows of these heroes will include o visit to this cemetery.

It is noted you previously stated your health was poor, and you are
agsured that should {m make a pilgrimage every consideration will be given
your physical eendition et all 8. Properly qualified persomnel to oare
for your eamfort and needs will be provided snd doctors and nurses will be -
aveilable. During the past two years many mothers who were in poor health and
of advanced age made the pilgrimage and appeared to have benefited by the sea
air and the excellent care they received.

In view of the foregoing, it is believed that you will experience
no diffieulty in making the éoumw and it is sincerely hoped you will recon-
ntmmmmn-htphﬂtg:tm-w. In the event you decide to
mole the journey, it is requested that you notify this office at the earliest
prasticable date in order that arrangements mey be made for you. You are
assured that all necessary expenses will be borne by the Government, and
overything possible for your comfort and welfare will be provided.

Very truly yours,

R, E. SHANWOW,
GW n, Qs M. ‘
Aseistant . e



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER 1-t:rk?"_%__&ml-i June 9, 1931

Anderson, Gust W. Pvt. (MA-U) M

lirs. Emma Anderson,
Box 123,
Dunnell, Minnesota.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
gither of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your .
name and return thie sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential,

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows -
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

] ~STIT
thrul you ,\\)}5”/‘1\1] \~

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1832°% ﬁ’ [T
Write answer here

asillf rea”
ieriiibn

Sign here



P @

WAR DEPARTMENT e
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL . f/# L
WASHINGTON

N REPLY ReFerTo QI 293 AM
Anderson, Gust W. Pvt. 1232-U M January 3, 1931,

Mrs. Emne Anderson,
Box 123,
Dunnell, Minn.
Dear Madam:

In order that the records of this office may
be complete and correct, it is requested that you advise
whether or not the late Private Gust W. Anderson was
married, and is survived by a widow. If so, kindly fur-
nish her name and address.

For your convenience in replying, there is

inclosed herewith a self-addressed envelope which requires
Y 1 B

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

M 36 1988



WAR DEPARTMENT £
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
QM 293 A-M

IN REPLY REFER TO
October 13, 1930.
Anderson, Gust W, 1232-U M Pvte.

Mrs, Emma Anderson, 6 P
Box 123, »\,/ P
Dunnell, Minn. :

Dear lladam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeberies of Burope, author-
ized by the Lct of Congress of larch 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1938.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blauks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

PR Ny 7 445&425652:Zt3”“*
7y
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage W Wﬂﬂmu/ﬁ
in the calendar year 1931% s Zid d’f.::r Ao,

S Please give your age and state your hge 77
health. Condition of health/ &< X

4, Do you speak English? %@"*—‘
5, _What other langauge do you speak? W—% :

For The CQuartermaster General:

Very truly yoq;éﬁ%@ii?

Encls:
Act
Amendment
Envelope

30/150




© @

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Anderson, Gust We = 1232 = U=M June 24, 1930,

Mrs, Emme Anderson,
Box 123,
Dunnell, Minn,

Dear Madem:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereta, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? WW—’
If so, give her name and address: jﬁnyh ££z§§z¢<p¢/2615222 jé;%%p¢;1,4 5
- fler f A5

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

C

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman- -
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? \

iy
Enclosures: 5
Envelope
Act A S HUGHES
Amendment Captaln, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



